
 

   
 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION AUTHORITY (CMA) SUMMARY 
 

NEW FLYER BUSES - UP TO 900 CNG BUS CONTRACT 
 

Request for 
Change. 

(RFC) No. 
Description Status Estimated Cost 

N/A Award Base Contract Approved $302,094,178 

1 
Updated ADA Equipment and Safety 
Provisions 

Approved $2,936,786 

1a 
Correction to bus unit price for non-
taxable ADA Equipment not accounted 
for in the proposal price 

Approved ($717,994) 

2 
Period of Performance extension for the 
first 275 buses from June 30, 2014 to 
October 31, 2014 

Approved $0 

3 
PLC cover color change and two (2) 
additional stop request buttons per bus 

Approved $54,243 

4 
Change from 3 position bicycle rack to 2 
position bicycle rack 

Approved ($52,924) 

5 
Additions/reductions in quantities of 
special tools, diagnostic test equipment, 
training aids, and AMS server upgrade 

Approved ($428,920) 

5a 
Correction to BAFO Pricing Form PF-4 
Diagnostic Test Equipment, AMS Server 
Price 

Approved ($692,075) 

6 
Installation of Live Video Monitoring 
System as a cut-in on remaining 128 
production buses 

Approved $964,877 

7 
Change from 2 position bicycle rack to 3 
position bicycle rack 

Approved $14,698 

8 
Installation of operator barriers on 123 
production buses 

Approved $499,901 

N/A 
Exercise Option No.1 for up to 350 
buses 

Approved, 
Pending 

Execution 
$193,979,571 

 9 Option 1 escalation 
Pending Board 

Approval 
$2,426,340 

10 
Retrofit Installation of Operator Barriers 
and Live Video Monitoring System on 
remaining New Flyer fleet 

Pending Board 
Approval 

$3,617,152  

 

Total – Approved Change Orders/Modifications 
(excluding Options) 

$2,578,592 

Total – Pending Change Orders/Modifications  $6,043,492 

Total Amount – Option 1 including Escalation $196,405,911 

Total Contact Value including Option 1 and Change 
Orders/Modifications 

$504,695,833 

Increased CMA requested 0 

Total CMA including this action $30,209,418 

Remaining CMA for Future Changes $21,587,334  

 

ATTACHMENT B 


